# **=OP \$140.00 26115**0

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dotster, Inc.		12/23/2004	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DSTR Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	8100 NE Parkway Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Vancouver	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98662	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2611501	MYINTERNET.COM	
Registration Number:	2477718	NAMESDIRECT.COM	
Registration Number:	2797589	HOSTLANE	
Registration Number:	2701877	NAME WINNER	
Registration Number:	2504622	DOTSTER	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)981-4750

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2159814194

Email: kennedyp@pepperlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Paul J. Kennedy
Address Line 1: 18th and Arch Streets
Address Line 2: 3000 Two Logan Square

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2799

TRADEMARK REEL: 003179 FRAME: 0770

900034477

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	129896.12 DOTSTER		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul J. Kennedy		
Signature:	/Paul J. Kennedy/		
Date:	10/21/2005		
Total Attachments: 3 source=001#page1.tif source=001#page2.tif source=001#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003179 FRAME: 0771

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Trademark Assignment") is made this and any of December, 2004, by DOTSTER, INC., a Washington corporation (the "Assignor"), for the benefit of DSTR HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee").

### **BACKGROUND**

Pursuant to the terms of an Asset Purchase Agreement entered into on the date hereof (the "Purchase Agreement"), by and between Assignor and Assignee, Assignee is acquiring, and Assignor has agreed to assign, the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "Trademarks") to Assignee, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for good and valuable consideration set forth in the Purchase Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor agrees as follows:

- A. Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the registrations therefor, together with (i) the goodwill of the businesses in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which are symbolized by the Trademarks and (ii) the right to sue for past infringement of the Trademarks.
- B. Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee in order to vest all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks in Assignee and to carry out the intent of this Assignment, and Assignor further agrees to take such further action and to execute such further documents and instruments as may, in Assignee's reasonable judgment, be necessary in order to evidence Assignee's ownership of the Trademarks, at the sole expense of Assignee.
- C. This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and the successors and assigns of Assignee and shall be binding upon Assignor and the successors and assigns of Assignor.
- D. The Trademarks are being assigned, sold and transferred free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, but without representation or warranty except for those limited warranties expressly set forth in the Purchase Agreement. The Assignor specifically disclaims any implied warranty of title, non-infringement, validity, merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose except for those limited warranties expressly set forth in the Purchase Agreement.

[signature page follows]

GV: #297037 v1 (6D7101!.DOC)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003179 FRAME: 0772 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first above written.

DOTSTER, INC.

By: Childre Rage
Name: Childre Rage
Name: Title: President

STATE OF:

COUNTY OF:

On this, the 12 day of December, 2004, before me Affician Subject the undersigned officer, personally appeared of Dotsfer, Inc., and that he as such officer, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained on behalf of said corporation and with its full authority to do so.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

OFFICIAL SEAL
CATHETONE M. SCHAFFNER
NG LARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 353476
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 13, 2006

Notary Public

# SCHEDULE A

Mark	Jurisdiction	Application No.	Registration No.
BE YOURSELF ON	U.S.A	75/861,175	2,559,699
THE WEB			Filed 11/29/99
MYINTERNET.COM	U.S.A	76/056,655	2,611,501
NAMESDIRECT.COM	U.S.A	76/027,824	2,477,718
NAMEZERO	U.S.A	75/806,100	2,518,330
			Filed 09/22/99
NAMEZERO	Australia		827318
			Filed 03/13/00
NAMEZERO	Canada	1050766	563245
			Filed 6/10/02
NAMEZERO	PRC	2000032999	1663703
			Filed 11/07/01
NAMEZERO	Taiwan		144610
			Filed 06/16/01
NAMEZERO.COM and	U.S.A	76/013,846	2,660,150
design			
THE WORLD IS	U.S.A	75/747,065	2,635,919
YOUR DOMAIN			
YOUR PLACE ON	U.S.A	76/022,770	2,598,835
THE WEB		·	Filed 04/11/00
HOSTLANE	U.S.A	78/166,016	2,797,589
			Filed 12/23/99
DOTSTER and design	U.S.A	76/213,036	2,504,622
NAME WINNER	U.S.A	76/290,946	2,701,877
		4	Filed 04/01/03
PORTALS FOR	U.S.A	75/806,083	
PEOPLE			
Dotster	Madrid	Z1231687	
	Protocol	Filed 10/18/04	1
YOUR PLACE ON	Australia		852,152
THE WEB			
BE YOURSELF ON	Australia		836,432
THE WEB	-		•

GV: #297037 v1 (6D71011.DOC)

**RECORDED: 10/21/2005** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003179 FRAME: 0774